Town of Spring City

Mayor – Woody Evans Vice Mayor – Leon Locke Commissioner – Reba Murphy Commissioner – Jody Bauer Commissioner – Kevin Jenkins



City Manager – Stephania Motes City Recorder – Brenda Dodson Public Works Director – Jason Yuhas Police Chief – Roger Day Fire Chief – Kevin Hackler

PUBLIC HEARING SPRING CITY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AT THE SPRING CITY POLICE AND FIRE DEPT. BUILDING 229 FRONT STREET, SPRING CITY TN THURSDAY, MARCH 7, 2024 6:45 P.M.

1. 2nd Reading of Ordinance No. 2024-01:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY, TENNESSEE AMENDING THE ATTACHED PERSONNEL REGULATIONS AND AMENDING TITLE 4: MUNICIPAL PERSONNEL, CHAPTER 2: PERSONNEL REGULATIONS

MONTHLY MEETING
SPRING CITY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
AT THE SPRING CITY POLICE AND FIRE DEPT. BUILDING
229 FRONT STREET, SPRING CITY TN
THURSDAY, MARCH 7, 2024
7:00 P.M.

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer and Pledge
- 3. Approval of the February 1, 2024 Regular Commissioner's Meeting Minutes
- 4. Approval of the February 29, 2024 Special Call Commissioner's Meeting Minutes
- 5. Motion and final vote concerning Ordinance No. 2024-01:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY, TENNESSEE AMENDING THE ATTACHED PERSONNEL

6. Motion and vote concerning Resolution No. 2024-08:

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE, SALE AND PAYMENT OF GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS BY THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY, TENNESSEE IN A PAR AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$320,000; AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF THE BONDS; AND AUTHORIZING THE LEVY OF TAXES TO PAY THE BONDS AND NOTES.

7. Motion and vote concerning Resolution No. 2024-09:

INITIAL RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS BY THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY, TENNESSEE IN A PAR AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$320,000 TO FINANCE THE PURCHASE OF A PUMPER TRUCK AND PAYMENT OF THE COSTS INCIDENT TO THE SALE AND ISSUANCE OF THE BONDS.

8. Motion and vote concerning Resolution No. 2024-10:

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY COMMISSION TERMINATING ENGINEERING AGREEMENT FOR CAUSE

- 9. Discussion regarding Wastewater (Sewer Treatment) updated 5-year plan
- 10. Motion and vote concerning Town of Spring City's updated 5-year plan
- 11. Motion and vote concerning Fence/Gate Installation for Veteran's Park & Piney River Boat Ramp Bid
- 12. Motion and vote concerning Tennessee Historical Commission Marker request
- 13. Motion and vote concerning Path Company Streetlight Project Development proposal
- 14. Motion and vote concerning surplus items from the Spring City Police Department
- 15. Motion and vote concerning 2024 road paving list
- 16. Motion and vote concerning Spring City Tourism and Events Commission new members
- 17. Motion and vote concerning Tennessee RiverLine 652 to YOU Phase 2 project location
- 18. Motion and vote concerning WASCON Grinder Pump Purchase
- 19. Other
- 20. Citizen Input